8 1 6 5 4 3 2

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBL ICATION 20 I LocC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED | SET ‘U9P5969A7U‘GE A 66 T SESCRTTION i ST
T R uaron " PART REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE e A Ll e
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED A_| RELEASED el | vY | U
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 2119799-1 2063440-1
2266442-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266442-5 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-1 E E B A T 1 - g;;zgggl gﬁgmg%ﬁig EEEDM]SUMI gig
2266442-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266442-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) T 51796411 FEED CAM. ATR FELD Su6
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2266442-4 - - - R N I 5115798 T TETERT PIN A7
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - -
22664425 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST LAT\CgERg?ATEA - [ 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 246
PNEUMATIC FEED 21199501 1338685-1 5-18022-5 2119641-1 21197991 2063440-1 - 1 - - 2119758-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. [245
) ) SERVO - - - - - - - B 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, [NSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
22664426 A NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST | /N | ATCH PLATE - , , , , , , S L [ | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
2266442-7 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE B _ _ _ _ _ _ 6 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
T oot0ia0 ] A CRINP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - -l [ 7-18023-7 [SCR, SKT KD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
- - 2 2 - 2168400-6 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
- - - 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - - - 1 - 2063440-1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA R 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - - 1 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198
WIRE |2.54 mm [.100] F -l -1 -1 -T2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
INSUL |3.56 mm [.140] F - 1 1 1 1 1 994969-1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - | REF [REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
408-10389 - - - - 1 - 240638-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- -] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - - - 1 - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- | - [REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 0 0 - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASH 133
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, TAXI F W/P .280 - | - [REF|REF| - | - 2119944-1  [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :‘g‘ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
4.84-5.60 mm [ 191-.221 IN] 1.80-2.61 mm [.071-.103 IN] R EEE 2119956-1  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 11
TERMINAL DELPHI SPEC - R - | - | | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
APPLICATION - ? ? ? ? ? 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
SPECIFICATION - - - B 2119793-1  |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
& - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
TERMINALS “APPLTED B 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
TE TERMINAL | DELPHI TERMINAL |  TF TERMINAL | DELPHI TERMINAL - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1512369-1 | 12129424 | | -l - - - 1338685-1  [PAWL, FEED 56
- 4 4 4 4 4 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
-2l 2] 2] 2] 2] 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1 1 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
WIRE 'S CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 9 - 1 1 1 1 1 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
STZE FEJ mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
2 002 5577005 [ 073/ 0023 S - B 18023-9  |SCR, SKI HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1 50mm? 1.754/-0.05 [.089+/-.002] 6.2 B A O ! 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
1.00mm2 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 7.3 B B 1 2119653-1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
B 2119656-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1 - 1 1 1 2119370-1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
*WARNING B 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC ITEM 40 T0O B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
N LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS T gg
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS .
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING AN 21190851 |TA READ, ATLANTIC STVLE 37
/2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. N N A I 2119092-1  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S T O R O 1752356-1 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. -l e el 2] 2] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
A - 1 1 1 1 1 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: BEREEEEEEE 1320908-7 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
SEMEE L T Lo oo $sss e .
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": " 8-2266442-5 S T O T 455688-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266442-6 R 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 24
B 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. Sl 222z 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
A - 1 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. . B
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. ! LI I B B 21198061 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37. R EEE 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
A B 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. B O T B I 2119805-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 0
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - ! ! ! ! 462006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-1633922-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE SN S S S — - - /
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - - - 6
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-8 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET B L L A 236011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPLR SPACER 4
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. N v ] ] 5-2119582-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE S L L 1-459888-6 |SPACER, CRINPER 2
REMOVE TTEM 15 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE ST -7 - 2119957-2  [APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 260 N 2-456407-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
O onnaSpy NG REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL 1776 -5[-2[-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o 17| -6]-5]-2[-1] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
é T T Sy T T R S Towy OTAUGZ0TE — T Comnectivity
WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) e ez — TE b s 360
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.95. — "G BAILEY s
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 0TAUG20T4 [nane K
ATLANTIC VERSION = Ocean §1de Feed
o B i Applicator
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 G A N R :
( P ' f ' ' h h * 3 { 4 & 4 { 4) 4 PLC 10.00017 ~ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
acific version shown on sheets 0 0 ST e 1 1| 00775 (G=2266442 )
) ) Customer Accessible Production Drawing ISCALE \ZZ‘SHEET I OFA ‘REVA

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 I

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 1 6 5 4 3 2
THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISAED RELCASED TOR PUBLICATION 70 | Loc DIsT REVISIONS
(0 coprrigHT20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESCRVED | A 66 T DESCRTFTTON DATE VR APVD
- SEE SHEET I
A\ o
D

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

30mm STROKE

MECHANICAL
POST FEED

40mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm S TROKE 40mm STROKE

MECHANICAL AIR FEED

PRE FEED

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

4.07£0.50
[0.160£0.0191

C
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
B
ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
2 % /.REF
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
A
™ I OTRUGZ0T4 =" TE Comnectivity
CHEK 0TAUG20T4 )] Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTT}?ELREV?\ASNEC[SSPE%N\LF[\S[SD V(\S/EBA[LEV 0TAUG20T4 [nane K
it ) L.6u0__ Ocean Side Feed
L s Applicator
C 2 PLC 0.13 - -
@ 3 PLC +0.013 APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +0.000 SIZE | CAGE CODE RESTRICTED TO|
NGLE S -
FINTSH WETGHT

WATERIAL

Al

00779

C=2266442

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF REV
e o™ 5 g ™A

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 7 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED RELEASED FOR PUBL ICATION 20 LocC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CDRLQRAT\ON.“LR‘G“TS RESERVED SEZTW ‘U9P5969A7UWGE A 66 T SESCRTTION i ST
PACIFIC VERSION PART APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBER  |REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED | 2119950-1 | 13386851 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 20634401
2-2266442-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2266442-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326~ - 8-2266442-4 - - -
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - - L 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25
- BERE 2119640-1 |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
2-2266442-2 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2266442-5 | 1901094-3 - 2168400-6 (OUANTITY 2) - ; 5Te985- T TUSHING TCHS 13 WISUT 519
SMART APPLICATOR | 2161326- 1 - 8-2266442-4 - - - T T22279°3 1SPRING. COMPRESS TON 516
D 2opedsr 5 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST SERVO MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685-1 | 5-18022-5 | 2119653-2 - - RN 2119082-5 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
LATCH PLATEA PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 2119799-1 2063440-1 R 1 1 1 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
2-2266442-1 A FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - NN 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
7-2266442-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - - - - - RN 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2 - 2168400-6 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240
f -1 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- BERE 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
APPLICATOR DATA - -] - 2119740-2 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213
CRIMP S17E TYPE - 1 - - 1901094-3 SPACER, FEEDER 198
WIRE |2 52 v © 7007 F f 12 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
INSUL [3.56 mm [.140] F ST 994969-1  |MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 123
~ |REF|REF|REF|REF| 994970-2 |COUNTER, MAGNETIC ‘
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS :
408-10389 R 240638-1  |SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
ST 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 1D, 070 DIA. MAT. 1152
- N 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
T 2119798-2 |DETENT PIN 145
BEREEEEE 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION 14| 4| 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL,TAXI F W/P .280 - - | 1| 2l19653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 142
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  ——=iT|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 1 1 1 *251;228610 éi;“iém Eﬁﬁg Aifﬁ@%lgf mg
4.84-5.60 mm [.191-.221 IN] 1.80-2.61 mm [.071-.103 IN] T TTTe092 2 T80L5 ADIUSTHENT. 35
lgﬁmgﬁ%lw DELPHI SPEC : Tl - [ - [ 1| - | 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 137
SPECIFICATION - BERE 2119799-1 |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- RET ~ | SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINALS APPLIED - I 1633743-1 | SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
TE TERMINAL | DELPHI TERMINAL |  TE TERMINAL | DELPAI TERMINAL - REF 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
57236971 ‘ 2729421 ‘ BEREREEE 455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
T 21199561 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
B N 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
“ 122122 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
VIRE y CRINF RETGHT ITREEE ST 2119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
= ‘@. BERENERE 992763-5 |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0
SIZE T mm [INCH]I REFERENCE SETTING A - - 0 0 5 18022.5 SCR_MEX WD CAP M4 X 5.0 ! 25
2.00mn2 1.85+/-0.05 [.073+/-.002] 5.4 - N 1336685 1 | PANL, FEED ' 56
I 50mm2 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 6.2 “ [ 21 2121 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
[ 00mn2 1.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 1.3 R ENERE 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
T 811242-5 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
T T 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- BERE 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
f -1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
RN 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
ST 2119645-1 |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT | 40
BERERERE 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIN PACK 39
“ T 0 [0 [ 17 [ 1 | 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 138
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - | 1 1 1 17523561 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
“ 1221212 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
L2\ GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY *WARNING RN 2161328-1 |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO T 1320908-1 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
ASHE” SHPTLIED W TR ATELICATOR. LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS [P UT U] giiesss T [ASSEUBLY, STRIP GuidE 0
APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - - ,
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: @%t?WC%bgEMB%MEEEU%SESR%GéMiogE%EET SETTING - | 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266442-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266442-4 : i A 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266442-5 “ 1221212 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE S L A 211953371 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. ] - | 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
A APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62 . ‘ 1 1 1 3:22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESS [ON L2
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. _ ! ! ! ! 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
N - [T 2119805-1 | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152. N - 262006-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY N U v ) 2063392270 | ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - - - I
A 1= S g
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALTFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE L I A 21197571-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR [N THE FIELD. RN 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET AN 521195622 [CRINPER, INSULATION © PREMIUN S
FOR DD TIONAL TNFORMATTON ST 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
N 2-456407-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
/LN TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, TTEm
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE STT)-271-25]-22|-2 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL T T T R o TTRUGZ0TE —
INFORMATION 'SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. Y_YIN TE Connectivity
ChK 07AUG2014 % TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTT}?ELREV?\ASNEC[SSPE%N\LF[\S[SD AV%EBAILEY 0TAUGZ20T4 [nane
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON m oW Ocean Side Feed
o B i Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @‘E}é&g b APPLICATION SPEC B
. . 4 PLC +0.000 ~ SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Aol Es A || o077 |om2266442 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing ISCALE \ZZ‘SHEET 3 OFA ‘REV A

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000

SHEETS 1

& 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



Loc DIST REVISIONS
(0 coprrigHT20 BY T1CO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED ]

SEE SHEET I

b TYPE

MECHANTCAL

—= 4.07£0.50
[0.160£0.019]
Q@
L[ e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO
LATCH PLATE

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

ITEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

— ()
|ﬁ%EEijT/" B
( B —

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

U

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

RS AR R A R i BT 0TAUGZ01
AL AT it \ Y YN — TE Connectivity
ChK 0TAUG20T4 — TE Harrishurg, PA 17105-3608
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON DINENSIONS: orERn S bl AV(\S/EBAILEV 0TAUG20T4 [nane
it L.6u0__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 [ Applicator
. . 2 pLC 0013 - -
POST FEED PRE FEED ALR FELD (Atlantic version shown on sheetfs 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}j’;tg IR
oLt . L ~ SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
[ EITTEY] i} WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2266442 N
) Customer Accessible Production Drawing I SSSSS 122‘ EEEEE 4 OFA ‘REVA

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



